
TOWN OF WEBSTER 

SHARED SERVICES  

 

Shared Services Meeting Notes 
July 31, 2014 
  
Members attending: Harry Wright from Bradford, David Karrick State Representative, Joe 
Schmidl from Salisbury: Sophie Viandier from Andover, and Bruce Johnson from Webster.  
  
Major Purchases – Updated the Major Purchases chart. (See Attached). Discussion on how to 
encourage Road Agents, Fire Chiefs, and others to work together on either major purchases or 
shared services. Members to ask their Select Boards for additional needs, and to bring those 
needs to the next meeting to add to the chart.  
  
Warrant Article on Education Funding – Bruce shared timetable and steps to proceed. 
Discussion on how to encourage others to support and spread the word.  
  
Energy Efficiency Exploration – Lots of discussion on Energy Committees. Andover seems to be 
moving ahead with solar options for the Town. Webster to present a wood pellet boiler to the 
Select Board. Discussion of pulling together a regional Energy Committee. Sophie invited all 
members to attend the next Andover Energy Committee meeting which will be on August 7, at 
7 pm, at the Highland Lake Inn.  
  
Town Hall Style Meeting – Bruce invited all in attendance to attend the Webster Town Hall style 
meeting with Senator Andrew Hosmer and State Reps Clyde Carson, David Karrick, and Mario 
Ratzki. This will be on August 19, at 6 p.m., at the Webster Select Board Room. 
  
Broadband – Discussion of Broadband, where the installations in the area have been, and what 
are the next steps.  
  
The next meeting will be on Thursday, September 25, 6:30 p.m., in Salisbury. Specific location 
to be determined. Agenda items include updates for all of the above, Mike Tardiff from CNHRP, 
as well as any new business that may come before the committee.  
  
Submitted by: 
Bruce Johnson 
Webster Selectman 
 
Bruce Johnson  
Webster Selectman 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TOWN OF WEBSTER 

SHARED SERVICES  

 

Shared Services Possible Major Purchases 

 

Draft Dated April, 2014 

 

  

  

Andover 

 

 

Boscawen 

 

Bradford 

 

Hopkinton 

 

Salisbury 

 

Warner 

 

Webster 

Police 

  Cruiser 

  Vests 

  Tires 

 

2014 

     

2015/2017 

 

2016 

2014 

2014 

 

Fire 

  Station 

  Pumper 

  Tanker 

  Forestry 

  Bunker 

   

 

 

 

2017 

   

2014 

 

 

 

2017 

 

2015 

2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2017 

2014 

Ambulance 

 

2018       

Roads 

  DumpTruck 

  Pick Up 

  Grader     

  Paving     

  SandGravel 

 

 

 

 

 

2014 

     

2014 

2014 

2015 

 

Heating 

  PelletBoiler 

 

      

2015? 

 

2015? 

Electrical 

  Solar 

 

      

2015? 

 

2015? 

 

 

 

       

 


