TOWN OF WEBSTER SHARED SERVICES

Shared Services Meeting Notes July 31, 2014

Members attending: Harry Wright from Bradford, David Karrick State Representative, Joe Schmidl from Salisbury: Sophie Viandier from Andover, and Bruce Johnson from Webster.

Major Purchases – Updated the Major Purchases chart. (See Attached). Discussion on how to encourage Road Agents, Fire Chiefs, and others to work together on either major purchases or shared services. Members to ask their Select Boards for additional needs, and to bring those needs to the next meeting to add to the chart.

Warrant Article on Education Funding – Bruce shared timetable and steps to proceed. Discussion on how to encourage others to support and spread the word.

Energy Efficiency Exploration – Lots of discussion on Energy Committees. Andover seems to be moving ahead with solar options for the Town. Webster to present a wood pellet boiler to the Select Board. Discussion of pulling together a regional Energy Committee. Sophie invited all members to attend the next Andover Energy Committee meeting which will be on August 7, at 7 pm, at the Highland Lake Inn.

Town Hall Style Meeting – Bruce invited all in attendance to attend the Webster Town Hall style meeting with Senator Andrew Hosmer and State Reps Clyde Carson, David Karrick, and Mario Ratzki. This will be on August 19, at 6 p.m., at the Webster Select Board Room.

Broadband – Discussion of Broadband, where the installations in the area have been, and what are the next steps.

The next meeting will be on Thursday, September 25, 6:30 p.m., in Salisbury. Specific location to be determined. Agenda items include updates for all of the above, Mike Tardiff from CNHRP, as well as any new business that may come before the committee.

Submitted by: Bruce Johnson Webster Selectman

Bruce Johnson Webster Selectman

TOWN OF WEBSTER SHARED SERVICES

Shared Services Possible Major Purchases

Draft Dated April, 2014

	Andover	Boscawen	Bradford	Hopkinton	Salisbury	<u>Warner</u>	Webster
Police Cruiser Vests Tires	2014					2015/2017	2016 2014 2014
Fire Station Pumper Tanker Forestry Bunker	2017			2014	2017	2015 2016	2017 2014
Ambulance	2018						
Roads DumpTruck Pick Up Grader Paving SandGravel	2014					2014 2014 2015	
Heating PelletBoiler						2015?	2015?
Electrical Solar						2015?	2015?